
2005 CHESHIRE COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS, YOUTH COMPETITION

& CHEESTRINGS AGE GROUP COMPETITION

Europa Pools, Birkenhead (25m)  

GALA 7  SUNDAY 13TH MARCH 2005 AT 2 p.m.

(Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules)

EVENT 301 Ladies Open and Girls 10-16 200m Breaststroke HDW 

SENIOR  CHAMPIONSHIP

Rec: 2.36.00 Gemma Holdship (Stockport Metro) 1998

Holder: Lauri Simkiss (Co Chester) 2.42.15

Place Name AaD Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m 200m

1 Lucie TETLEY 15 Winsford  2:38.91

2 Lauri SIMKISS 17 Co Chester  2:42.74 695* 36.17 40.79 42.55 43.23

3 Katie HOLMES 14 Halton  2:47.59

4 Rachel WALKER 14 Trafford Met  2:48.96

5 Rebecca KELLY 14 Stockport Mo  2:51.83

6 Abbie HENDERSON 12 Crewe Flyers  2:52.66

7 Katie BOTTOMS 15 Satellite  2:53.32

8 Olivia MOXON 14 Co Chester  2:53.49

JUNIOR  CHAMPIONSHIP

Rec: 2.36.00 Gemma Holdship (Stockport Metro) 1998

Holder: Lauri Simkiss (Co Chester) 2.42.15

Place Name YoB Club Time    

1 Lucie TETLEY 15 Winsford  2:38.91

2 Katie HOLMES 14 Halton  2:47.59

3 Rachel WALKER 14 Trafford Met  2:48.96

4 Rebecca KELLY 14 Stockport Mo  2:51.83

5 Abbie HENDERSON 12 Crewe Flyers  2:52.66

6 Katie BOTTOMS 15 Satellite  2:53.32

7 Olivia MOXON 14 Co Chester  2:53.49

8 Sonja ALLEN 14 Alsager  2:54.11

16 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 2.42.15 Lauri Simkiss (CoChester) 2004

Place Name AaD Club Time    BAG Pt

no swimmers

15 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec:2.40.80 Kate Eccles (Warriorsof Warrington) 2003

Place Name AaD Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m 200m

1 Lucie TETLEY 15 Winsford  2:38.91 740* NR NQT 35.85 39.50 40.97 42.59

2 Katie BOTTOMS 15 Satellite  2:53.32 584* 39.59 43.16 44.85 45.72

3 Emma ALMOND 15 Winsford  2:58.11 540* 42.29 45.35 45.56 44.91

4 Laura ARMSTRONG 15 Hoylake  2:59.56 527* 40.99 45.29 46.69 46.59

5 Heather MUIR 15 Neston  3:02.99 498* 41.85 46.56 47.11 47.47

6 Charlotte BAKER 15 Winsford  3:04.87 483* 40.23 45.84 49.26 49.54

7 Katy ORMSTON 15 Warrington W  3:05.22 481* 42.18 46.66 48.19 48.19

8 Laura PRICE 15 Satellite  3:05.74 476* 42.59 47.12 48.58 47.45

9 Stevie Ann BLAYLOCK 15 Ellesmere Pt  3:06.69 469* 42.99 46.43 48.91 48.36

10 Jessica BELL 15 Neston  3:10.90 438* 41.78 48.41 50.87 49.84

11 Katie BURROWS 15 Northwich  3:10.99 437* 41.63 48.09 49.79 51.48

12 Sarah FOSTER 15 Northwich  3:15.21 408* 43.76 49.45 51.42 50.58

14 YEARS AGE GROUP



Rec: 2.40.85 Amy Pegnam (Warriors of Warrington) 2003

Place Name AaD Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m 200m

1 Katie HOLMES 14 Halton  2:47.59 642* 39.34 42.79 43.36 42.10

2 Rachel WALKER 14 Trafford Met  2:48.96 627* 39.07 41.82 43.72 44.35

3 Rebecca KELLY 14 Stockport Mo  2:51.83 599* 39.21 43.31 44.58 44.73

4 Olivia MOXON 14 Co Chester  2:53.49 582* 41.07 43.85 44.21 44.36

5 Sonja ALLEN 14 Alsager  2:54.11 577* 40.28 43.67 46.23 43.93

6 Emily COTTERILL 14 Satellite  2:59.10 531* 41.28 44.75 45.96 47.11

7 Rhiannon WALL 14 Ellesmere Pt  3:00.10 523* 41.29 45.2 46.85 46.76

8 Antonia ELLIS 14 Trafford Met  3:02.29 504* 41.38 46.04 47.53 47.34

9 Gillian BENTLEY 14 Co Chester  3:15.29 407* 47.21 49.78 49.41 48.89

10 Chantelle HART 14 Hoylake  3:17.04 396* 42.41 50.82 52.03 51.78

11 Rachel COOPER 14 Alsager  3:17.66 392* 47.36 49.99 50.52 49.79

Swims with * appended are GB points - NOT age corrected

CHEESTRINGS 13 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 2.50.65 Amy Pegnam (Warriors of Warrington) 2002

Place Name AaD Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m 200m

1 Lucy WORRALL 13 Co Chester  2:55.24 625 41.63 44.35 44.90 44.36

2 Lucy MOFFAT 13 Stockport Mo  2:57.87 599 40.69 45.77 46.37 45.04

3 Stephanie EASTWOOD 13 Crewe Flyers  2:59.50 583 41.07 46.49 46.38 45.56

4 Laura SWEENEY 13 Hoylake  3:01.44 565 41.43 47.99 47.17 44.85

5 Emily Molly MURPHY 13 Birkenhead  3:02.73 553 41.55 46.62 47.49 47.07

6 Laura BLYTH 13 Halton  3:04.23 539 41.55 46.95 48.55 47.18

7 Aisha THORNTON 13 Warrington W  3:04.32 539 40.28 47.38 48.42 48.24

8 Bethan CORLEY 13 Hoylake  3:07.41 513 43.60 48.00 48.13 47.68

9 Alysha VERDON 13 Warrington W  3:09.26 497 43.35 48.79 49.23 47.89

10 Elizabeth PHILIPSON 13 Winsford  3:10.16 489 43.56 48.65 49.73 48.22

11 Robyn BRIGHT 13 Halton  3:14.68 454 43.91 49.62 51.08 50.07

12 Lisa McKENNA 13 Crewe Flyers  3:14.95 453 44.23 49.55 50.60 50.57

13 Sarah MARSH 13 Dane Valley  3:16.29 443 44.77 49.87 51.98 49.67

14 Nicola CANFIELD 13 Co Chester  3:17.56 433 43.53 50.49 51.89 51.65

15 Jodie MINION 13 Co Chester  3:29.13 359 47.21 53.46 54.63 53.83

CHEESTRINGS 12 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 2.54.70 Kristina Naughton (Stockport Metro) 2003

Place Name AaD Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m 200m

1 Abbie HENDERSON 12 Crewe Flyers  2:52.66 665 NR 40.28 44.10 44.70 43.58

2 Hannah PHILLIPS 12 Co Chester  2:55.92 631 41.63 44.71 45.15 44.43

3 Colette FOSTER 12 Crewe Flyers  3:00.48 585 41.72 46.27 47.62 44.87

4 Georgia PENNY 12 Wirral Aq  3:02.54 566   :  .    :  .   2:14.86 47.68

5 Katherine EDGAR 12 Satellite  3:05.51 539 44.50 46.06 48.84 46.11

6 Sarah EAGLESHAM 12 Co Chester  3:06.41 531 43.42 47.43 48.26 47.30

7 Emma FOSTER 12 Northwich  3:07.38 523 42.26 47.31 49.24 48.57

8 Siobhan BARNARD 12 Co Chester  3:08.23 515 43.64 48.64 49.16 46.79

9 Stephanie PARRY 12 Warrington W  3:08.74 512 42.80 48.77 48.89 48.28

10 Carys TEMPLER 12 Trafford Met  3:09.58 504 42.85 49.24 49.97 47.52

11 Bethan ALLEN 12 Warrington W  3:09.67 504 42.93 48.30 49.60 48.84

12 Amy BUCKLEY 12 Crewe Flyers  3:13.03 477 43.75 48.88 50.37 50.03

13 Alice LITTLE 12 Co Chester  3:17.88 440   :  .    :  .    :  .    :  .  

14 Charlotte GILLIES 12 Co Chester  3:20.03 425   :  .    :  .    :  .    :  .  

15 Alexandra PARKER 12 Crewe Flyers  3:20.36 423 45.49 50.73 52.96 51.18

16 Charlotte Elliot 12 Wallasey  3:30.39 358 53.18 50.67 54.09 52.45



17 Hannah CROFT 12 Co Chester  3:33.27 342   :  .    :  .    :  .    :  .  

18 Jenny CLIFT 12 Trafford Met  3:42.87 292 49.10 57.29 57.61 58.87

CHEESTRINGS 11 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 2.56.13 Catherine Osler (Wallasey) 2002

Place Name AaD Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m 200m

1 Sarah GODDARD 11 Stockport Mo  3:01.68 586 40.99 46.11 48.8 45.78

2 Jessica POWELL 11 Stockport Mo  3:03.19 573 41.52 47.12 48.13 46.42

3 Katie SCUUT 11 Halton  3:06.33 544 42.67 47.13 48.23 48.30

4 Harriet SOLHEIM 11 Birkenhead  3:06.87 539 42.34 49.37 48.61 46.55

5 Hannah MULLINGS 11 Stockport Mo  3:09.82 514 43.50 48.46 48.80 49.06

6 Stephi CRITCHLEY 11 Wirral Aq  3:14.34 477 44.33 50.49 50.70 48.82

7 Laura BROWN 11 Stockport Mo  3:22.55 417 47.56 52.27 52.10 50.62

8 Alice HOWARTH 11 Co Chester  3:23.26 411 45.93 51.70 53.01 52.62

9 Sophie GOODCHILD 11 Co Chester  3:24.26 406 49.19 52.13 52.19 50.75

10 Imogen NOCK 11 Co Chester  3:24.77 402 49.35 52.97 50.70 51.75

11 Rebecca SMALL 11 Crewe Flyers  3:27.01 387 48.91 54.68 53.32 50.10

12 Tayla KEIR 11 Wallasey  3:28.72 377 50.05 53.54 53.42 51.71

13 Emily DOWNIE 11 Trafford Met  3:29.36 372 48.29 54.79 54.25 52.03

14 Danielle PARSONS 11 Wirral Aq  3:30.30 366   :  .    :  .    :  .    :  .  

15 Chelsey HART 11 Hoylake  3:30.38 366 47.83 54.98 55.05 52.52

16 Katherine STEPHENSON 11 Warrington W  3:31.57 359   :  .    :  .    :  .    :  .  

17 Emma CAI 11 Warrington W  3:37.92 324 49.78 55.07 56.51 56.56

18 Rhian JONES 11 Crewe Flyers  3:41.32 306 56.16 57.24 53.29 54.63

19 Ashlea ALLEN 11 Co Chester  3:41.74 304 50.37 56.71 56.50 58.16

20 Helen SALISBURY 11 Ellesmere Pt  3:42.86 298 50.28 57.24 59.14 56.20

CHEESTRINGS 10 YEARS/UNDER AGE GROUP

Rec: 3.09.93 Sarah Goddard (Stockport Metro) 2004

Place Name AaD Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m 200m

1 Laura McNERLIN 10 Wallasey  3:11.61 508 44.90 48.69 50.00 48.02

2 Robynn MIDDLEMISS 10 Wallasey  3:26.59 396 49.33 52.08 52.51 52.67

3 Freya WHITEHEAD 10 Hoylake  3:29.62 378 48.00 53.32 53.26 55.04

4 Brittany HIGSON 10 Wallasey  3:35.08 345 50.09 55.46 55.72 53.81

5 Sarah CALDWELL 10 Satellite  3:37.11 334   :  .    :  .    :  .    :  .  

6 Lauren SILCOCK 10 Ellesmere Pt  3:43.11 302 52.51 57.28 57.7 55.62

7 Rebecca DAVIS 10 Co Chester  3:46.01 288 50.52 58.17 59.26 58.06

8 Lizzie LITTLE 10 Co Chester  3:47.12 284   :  .   1:51.81 59.10 56.21

9 Lucy STEPHENSON 10 Co Chester  3:51.51 264   :  .   1:54.56  1:00.52 56.43

10 Rebecca EAGLESHAM 10 Co Chester  3:51.64 263   :  .   1:51.49  1:00.36 59.79

Charlotte BRADBURY 10 Crewe Flyers DNF

EVENT 302 Mens Open and Boys 10-16 200m Backstroke HDW 

SENIOR  CHAMPIONSHIP

Rec: 2.05.03 Steven Mellor (Satellite) 1992



Holder: Toby Hirst (Stockport Metro) 2.09.62

Place Name AaD Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m 200m

1 Theo HIRST 15 Stockport Mo  2:08.24

2 Toby HIRST 18 Stockport Mo  2:12.24 663* 30.29 33.13 34.32 34.50

3 James COWBURN 14 Winsford  2:14.20

4 Craig VORMAWAH 15 Wallasey  2:15.98

5 Jamie PENNY 16 Co Chester  2:17.21

6 Peter BROSTER 15 Hoylake  2:17.50

7 Jason OWEN 15 Crewe Flyers  2:19.40

8 Robert GATER 16 Alsager  2:20.14

Adam GALLIMORE 17 Stockport Mo  2:20.60 559* 32.40 35.22 36.65 36.33

Marc POMFRET 17 Warrington W  2:21.59 547* 32.43 36.00 36.78 36.38

JUNIOR  CHAMPIONSHIP

Rec: 2.08.60 Stephen Mellor (Co Chester) 2002

Holder: Simon Lister (Stockport Metro) 2.12.23

Place Name AaD Club Time    

1 Theo HIRST 15 Stockport Mo  2:08.24 JR

2 James COWBURN 14 Winsford  2:14.20

3 Craig VORMAWAH 15 Wallasey  2:15.98

4 Jamie PENNY 16 Co Chester  2:17.21

5 Peter BROSTER 15 Hoylake  2:17.50

6 Jason OWEN 15 Crewe Flyers  2:19.40

7 Robert GATER 16 Alsager  2:20.14

8 Chris MORRIS 15 Satellite  2:21.04

16 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 2.08.60 Stephen Mellor (Co Chester) 2002

Place Name AaD Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m 200m

1 Jamie PENNY 16 Co Chester  2:17.21 599* 32.39 34.71 35.76 34.35

2 Robert GATER 16 Alsager  2:20.14 564* 32.80 35.00 36.17 36.17

3 Terry COWBURN 16 Winsford  2:22.64 536* 33.00 35.94 37.42 36.28

4 Richard BURROWS 16 Hoylake  2:33.89 425* 36.24 38.53 39.75 39.37

Swims with * appended are GB points - NOT age corrected

15 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 2.13.24 Simon Lister (Stockport Metro) 2003

Place Name AaD Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m 200m

1 Theo HIRST 15 Stockport Mo  2:08.24 720* NR NQT 30.85 32.40 32.63 32.36

2 Craig VORMAWAH 15 Wallasey  2:15.98 614* 31.82 33.98 35.02 35.16

3 Peter BROSTER 15 Hoylake  2:17.50 595* 32.13 34.91 35.42 35.04

4 Jason OWEN 15 Crewe Flyers  2:19.40 572* 32.63 35.54 36.18 35.05

5 Chris MORRIS 15 Satellite  2:21.04 554* 32.63 35.71 36.72 35.98

6 Joshua ROBINSON 15 Stockport Mo  2:21.58 547* 33.45 35.72 36.73 35.68

7 Alex JOINES 15 Sandbach  2:23.80 523* 32.96 36.06 37.35 37.43

8 Ryan OLDFIELD 15 Co Chester  2:28.64 474* 35.77 38.04 38.06 36.77

9 Daniel PARRY 15 Crewe Flyers  2:40.07 374* 37.41 41.34 41.42 39.90

Swims with * appended are GB points - NOT age corrected

CHEESESTRINGS 14 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 2.15.48 Craig Vormawah (Wallasey) 2004

Place Name AaD Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m 200m

1 James COWBURN 14 Winsford  2:14.20 693 NR NQT 31.72 33.54 34.43 34.51



2 Michael DUNCAN 14 Hoylake  2:23.37 574 33.41 36.11 37.31 36.54

3 Andrew CORLEY 14 Hoylake  2:24.62 559 34.27 37.18 37.01 36.16

4 Daniel CARRAGHER 14 Crewe Flyers  2:25.23 553 34.47 36.87 37.58 36.31

5 Chris STONE 14 Trafford Met  2:25.67 547 33.26 36.65 38.15 37.61

6 Kristofer RAYNES 14 Stockport Mo  2:30.08 500 34.67 37.69 38.92 38.80

7 Ben EATON 14 Satellite  2:35.08 451 37.21 39.22 39.91 38.74

8 James WELCH 14 Co Chester  2:35.90 444 36.08 40.44 39.99 39.39

9 Andrew MATTHEWS 14 Halton  2:36.02 443 34.91 39.41 41.66 40.04

10 Adam BUBB 14 Co Chester  2:38.73 419 38.14 39.90 41.50 39.19

CHEESESTRINGS 13 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 2.19.72 Theo Hirst (Stockport Metro) 2003

Place Name AaD Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m 200m

1 Daniel O'CONNOR 13 Wallasey  2:27.58 536 39.68 34.68 40.34 32.88

2 Rhys CHADWICK 13 Woodchurch  2:28.68 523 35.49 37.25 38.53 37.41

3 Matthew DAVIES 13 Stockport Mo  2:29.98 510 39.57 52.28 25.76 32.37

4 Anthony WALKER 13 Warrington W  2:35.54 455 35.89 39.76 40.45 39.44

5 Sean HALPIN 13 Warrington W  2:36.70 444 36.99 39.62 40.48 39.61

6 Thomas SALISBURY 13 Ellesmere Pt  2:41.61 402 37.62 40.57 42.13 41.29

7 Matthew BALDWIN 13 Trafford Met  2:46.50 363 39.13 42.92 43.34 41.11

8 Andrew HUGHES 13 Warrington W  2:49.06 344 38.11 43.54 44.68 42.73

9 John LUCAS 13 Stockport Mo  2:50.08 338 40.77 43.34 44.17 41.80

10 Sam RICHARDS 13 Co Chester  2:50.39 335 48.80 36.45 43.43 41.71

11 Matthew VOLP 13 Trafford Met  3:00.17 274 41.94 46.45 46.77 45.01

Shaun MCGOUGH 13 Northwich DIS T   0L.

CHEESESTRINGS 12 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 2.26.45 Craig Vormawah (Wallasey) 2002

Place Name AaD Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m 200m

1 Tommy HALL 12 Co Chester  2:23.89 578 NR NQT 34.63 36.37 37.05 35.84

2 Nathan BARR 12 Wallasey  2:40.32 413 37.20 41.98 42.15 38.99

3 Craig YATES 12 Satellite  2:40.67 410 37.28 41.30 42.40 39.69

4 Ben HILLS 12 Hoylake  2:43.41 388 37.55 41.88 42.97 41.01

5 Joshua NOCK 12 Co Chester  2:45.02 375 39.77 42.33 42.25 40.67

6 Gareth DUFFY 12 Bebington  2:45.88 368 39.39 41.88 42.94 41.67

7 James WALKER 12 Trafford Met  2:46.46 363 47.24 34.88 43.39 40.95

8 Michael ALMOND 12 Winsford  2:46.52 363 39.37 42.28 42.67 42.20

9 Christopher LEGGE 12 Alsager  2:48.02 352 39.58 43.26 43.59 41.59

10 Leigh CLARKE 12 Bebington  2:49.79 340 39.22 43.18 44.41 42.98

11 Aaron SHAW 12 Trafford Met  2:55.34 304 40.97 44.33 46.07 43.97

12 Christopher INGLE 12 Northwich  3:00.61 273 42.00 46.11 47.43 45.07

13 Raymond MARTIN 12 Co Chester  3:03.31 257 42.51 45.08 46.11 49.61

Thomas WOOLSTENCROFT 12 Stockport Mo DIS T   0L.

Michael FORD 12 Co Chester DIS T   0L.

CHEESESTRINGS 11 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 2.33.60 Tommy Hall (Co Chester) 2004

Place Name AaD Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m 200m

1 Matthew VERDON 11 Warrington W  2:27.51 561 NR NQT 33.65 37.78 38.57 37.51

2 Matthew PARKS 11 Altrincham  2:35.07 480 36.17 40.34 40.12 38.44



3 Michael EASTWOOD 11 Crewe Flyers  2:41.44 421 NQT 38.55 41.48 41.27 40.14

4 Liam McDINE 11 Wallasey  2:45.02 391 38.71 42.68 42.75 40.88

5 Sam BARRATT 11 Satellite  2:51.09 346 40.92 43.60 43.96 42.61

6 Chris WILLIAMS 11 Co Chester  2:56.06 312 40.89 45.35 45.48 44.34

7 Tom JERVIS 11 Northwich  3:01.39 280 41.56 46.87 47.07 45.89

8 Joseph KEELEY 11 Trafford Met  3:02.70 272 49.98 39.16 47.75 45.81

9 Kristien RAYNES 11 Stockport Mo  3:05.64 255 43.16 47.95 48.64 45.89

10 James DAY 11 Ellesmere Pt  3:08.21 243  1:29.62 47.49 51.10

11 Thomas KONG 11 Warrington W  3:10.85 230 45.86 48.65 49.29 47.05

12 Richard LEWIS-WILLIAMS 11 Co Chester  3:20.65 188  1:39.85 52.04 48.76

Leo MCCORMACK 11 Co Chester DIS T   0L.

CHEESESTRINGS 10 YEARS/UNDER AGE GROUP

Rec: 2.46.59 Sam Davies (Stockport Metro) 2004

Place Name AaD Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m 200m

1 Joseph BRIGGS 10 Stockport Mo  2:41.10 437 NR NQT 36.33 40.81 41.70 42.26

2 Jonathan RICHARDS 10 Wirral Aq  2:51.46 352 39.57 43.74 44.68 43.47

3 Connor JOHNSON 10 Stockport Mo  2:52.50 345 40.69 44.55 45.50 41.76

4 Thomas BEST 10 Wallasey  2:58.70 304 41.87 45.32 46.00 45.51

5 George WATTS 10 Co Chester  2:59.19 301 42.25 45.63 46.42 44.89

6 Damon GAMBLE 10 Warrington W  3:01.37 288 42.04 46.71 48.08 44.54

7 Elliot BLOOR 10 Crewe Flyers  3:03.12 277 43.66 46.31 47.62 45.53

8 William HARDING 10 Wallasey  3:14.64 219 45.32 50.45 51.20 47.67

9 Reuben MCCORMACK 10 Co Chester  3:30.28 158 49.83 54.90 53.67 51.88

Daniel WASS 10 Warrington W DIS T   0L.

EVENT 303 Ladies Open and Girls 10-16 400m Individual Medley HDW 

SENIOR  CHAMPIONSHIP

Rec: 4.55.69 Catherine Spurr (Stockport Metro) 2000

Holder: Katy Whitfield (Stockport Metro) 5.07.28

Place Name YoB Club Time    

1 Lucy WORRALL 13 Co Chester  5:03.56

2 Sian ROBERTS 16 Co Chester  5:04.22

3 Jenna PATON 16 Stockport Mo  5:08.68

4 Abbie HENDERSON 12 Crewe Flyers  5:12.57

5 Lucie TETLEY 15 Winsford  5:13.12

6 Hannah OLDFIELD 13 Co Chester  5:15.80

7 Lucy MOFFAT 13 Stockport Mo  5:18.33

8 Charlotte JENKINS 15 Hoylake  5:20.91

JUNIOR  CHAMPIONSHIP

Rec: 4.56.92 Sarah James (Stockport Metro) 2002

Holder: Katy Whitfield (Stockport Metro) 5.07.28

Place Name YoB Club Time    

1 Lucy WORRALL 13 Co Chester  5:03.56

2 Sian ROBERTS 16 Co Chester  5:04.22



3 Jenna PATON 16 Stockport Mo  5:08.68

4 Abbie HENDERSON 12 Crewe Flyers  5:12.57

5 Lucie TETLEY 15 Winsford  5:13.12

6 Hannah OLDFIELD 13 Co Chester  5:15.80

7 Lucy MOFFAT 13 Stockport Mo  5:18.33

8 Charlotte JENKINS 15 Hoylake  5:20.91

16 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 5.05.05 Jenny Cowling (Co Chester) 2001

Place Name AaD Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m 400m

1 Sian ROBERTS 16 Co Chester  5:04.22 748* NR NQT 33.45 37.82 39.01 39.05 42.83 43.48 34.86 33.72

2 Jenna PATON 16 Stockport Mo  5:08.68 720* 33.90 38.45 38.56 38.15 44.84 45.39 35.00 34.39

3 Stephanie PARKER 16 Crewe Flyers  5:32.20 590* 35.24 40.49 42.77 42.36 48.11 48.11 38.13 36.99

Swims with * appended are GB points - NOT age corrected

15 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 4.56.92 Sarah James (Stockport Metro) 2002

Place Name AaD Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m 400m

1 Lucie TETLEY 15 Winsford  5:13.12 694* 33.4 37.97 40.62 40.71 42.45 44.24 37.82 35.91

2 Charlotte JENKINS 15 Hoylake  5:20.91 649* 34.43 39.32 42.79 40.25 45.74 46.32 37.10 34.96

3 Hannah EVANS 15 Northwich  5:25.49 624* 33.34 38.71 41.59 41.46 46.65 48.22 38.75 36.77

4 Stevie Ann BLAYLOCK 15 Ellesmere Pt  5:45.95 524* 39.18 43.68 41.97 44.84 49.24 51.52 38.87 36.65

5 Laura PRICE 15 Satellite  6:11.64 421* 39.76 45.64 46.05 47.14 51.79 52.73 43.71 44.82

Swims with * appended are GB points - NOT age corrected

14 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 5.03.60 Paula Barlow (Stockport Metro) 2003

Place Name AaD Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m 400m

1 Nicola CHADDERTON 14 Stockport Mo  5:21.51 646* 33.90 37.06 38.54 38.66 50.29 51.54 35.44 36.08

2 Gemma CLETHRO 14 Co Chester  5:25.23 626* 35.34 39.90 40.78 41.07 46.69 47.45 37.79 36.21

3 Rhiannon WALL 14 Ellesmere Pt  5:25.88 622* 35.43 41.53 41.35 40.62 47.35 47.78 36.79 35.03

4 Sonja ALLEN 14 Alsager  5:26.10 621* 35.94 38.25 43.61 43.29 46.92 46.86 36.43 34.80

5 Olivia MOXON 14 Co Chester  5:29.55 603* 36.99 40.98 42.57 42.19 45.99 45.80 37.88 37.15

6 Michelle ROBERTS 14 Co Chester  5:32.12 590* 34.99 39.99 41.92 43.21 49.42 50.39 36.09 36.11

7 Rachel WALKER 14 Trafford Met  5:32.36 589* 37.01 41.57 43.41 44.28 44.37 45.14 39.28 37.30

8 Lauren COLVILLE 14 Co Chester  5:34.82 576* 36.24 42.45 42.42 41.19 47.01 47.75 39.57 38.19

9 Rebecca KELLY 14 Stockport Mo  5:38.80 557* 40.78 47.07 40.63 40.93 47.48 45.83 37.88 38.20

10 Katie HAMILTON 14 Satellite  5:40.19 551* 35.81 41.52 42.28 41.42 53.49 50.38 37.57 37.72

11 Juliet STEPHENSON 14 Co Chester  5:57.67 474* 38.58 44.55 43.87 45.22 51.05 52.13 41.21 41.06

12 Gillian BENTLEY 14 Co Chester  6:05.93 442* 37.77 41.38 49.22 50.32 51.06 52.27 42.46 41.45

Swims with * appended are GB points - NOT age corrected

CHEESTRINGS 13 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 5.16.48 Katy Whitfield (Stockport Metro) 2003

Place Name AaD Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m 400m

1 Lucy WORRALL 13 Co Chester  5:03.56 805 NR NQT 33.78 37.23 37.99 37.42 46.01 44.47 33.98 32.68

2 Hannah OLDFIELD 13 Co Chester  5:15.80 725 34.92 39.66 38.85 37.5 46.55 47.44 35.99 34.89

3 Lucy MOFFAT 13 Stockport Mo  5:18.33 710 33.51 38.92 40.17 39.57 47.58 46.21 36.55 35.82

4 Bethan CORLEY 13 Hoylake  5:23.10 681 34.61 39.62 42.15 41.71 48.14 49.13 34.47 33.27



5 Emily Molly MURPHY 13 Birkenhead  5:35.67 611 35.12 43.07 41.72 41.63 50.15 49.46 37.58 36.94

6 Amy JONES 13 Co Chester  5:42.98 575 38.39 43.34 41.34 40.79 49.10 49.50 40.72 39.80

7 Rosemary HUGHES 13 Stockport Mo  5:43.26 573 36.51 42.15 44.00 43.47 50.42 51.29 38.28 37.14

8 Sarah MULLINGS 13 Stockport Mo  5:49.90 542 42.63 51.39 42.31 41.33 48.92 49.35 38.02 35.95

9 Emily ARIS 13 Stockport Mo  5:55.02 518 40.04 46.49 43.37 43.82 51.80 52.61 41.93 34.96

10 Sarah MARSH 13 Dane Valley  6:09.38 459 39.25 46.74 46.83 46.67 52.77 53.65 41.88 41.59

CHEESTRINGS 12 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 5.26.82 Hannah Oldfield (Co Chester) 2004

Place Name AaD Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m 400m

1 Abbie HENDERSON 12 Crewe Flyers  5:12.57 749 NR NQT 35.94 37.98 39.70 39.85 45.44 44.80 34.75 34.11

2 Hannah PHILLIPS 12 Co Chester  5:32.56 632 36.14 43.68 43.74 42.34 46.12 46.38 38.15 36.01

3 Sarah EAGLESHAM 12 Co Chester  5:37.66 605 38.16 46.31 41.01 41.21 49.14 50.45 36.21 35.17

4 Colette FOSTER 12 Crewe Flyers  5:41.29 587 37.54 45.44 44.02 44.30 47.60 48.13 38.85 35.41

5 Carys TEMPLER 12 Trafford Met  6:18.22 428 40.21 55.26 44.15 49.07 53.68 53.41 40.98 41.46

CHEESTRINGS 11 YEARS AGE GROUP

Rec: 5.34.30 Abbie Henderson (Crewe Flyers) 2004

Place Name AaD Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m 400m

1 Sarah GODDARD 11 Stockport Mo  5:23.30 708 NR NQT 35.47 41.39 41.56 40.55 46.34 46.84 36.36 34.79

2 Jessica POWELL 11 Stockport Mo  5:34.67 643 35.43 41.21 42.60 42.56 47.99 48.37 38.86 37.65

3 Lauren SINCLAIR 11 Crewe Flyers  5:55.67 538 37.83 43.97 45.24 44.37 51.32 52.90 40.60 39.44

4 Bryony CARRAGHER 11 Crewe Flyers  5:57.49 529 37.75 43.87 45.64 44.78 51.76 53.84 40.14 39.71

CHEESTRINGS 10 YEARS/UNDER AGE GROUP

Rec: 5.55.74 Abbie Henderson (Crewe Flyers) 2003

Place Name AaD Club Time    BAG Pt 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m 400m

1 Lauren SILCOCK 10 Ellesmere Pt  6:57.99 358 49.11  1:01.97 48.98 49.86  1:01.44 1:00.84 43.38 42.41


